
 

MFA/MFA/379200/18/UKM/85801553.1 1 

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART, 
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY) IN, INTO OR FROM ANY JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO 
SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR 
REGULATIONS OF SUCH JURISDICTION. 

 

14 November 2017 

 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

FirstRand International Limited ("FirstRand Offeror") 

Recommended cash offer  

for 

Aldermore Group PLC ("Aldermore") 

On 13 November 2017 the Board of Directors of Aldermore published a scheme document setting out 
the terms of the proposed acquisition of Aldermore by FirstRand Offeror pursuant to a scheme of 
arrangement under Part 26 of the Companies Act 2006 ("Scheme Document"). Defined terms in this 
announcement, except where defined in this announcement or the context requires otherwise, have the 
meanings given to them in the Scheme Document.  

Aldermore and FirstRand Offeror confirm that they have entered into a deed of amendment dated 14 
November 2017 ("Deed of Amendment") to effect minor amendments to the cooperation agreement 
dated 6 November 2017 between Aldermore and FirstRand Offeror. As a result of the amendments, 
the deadline by which FirstRand Offeror is required to make the necessary regulatory filings in 
relation to the Transaction has been extended from 13 November 2017 to (i) 15 November 2017 in the 
case of filings with the South African Registrar of Banks; and (ii) 20 November in the case of filings 
with the UK Prudential Regulation Authority and UK Financial Conduct Authority.  

A copy of this announcement and the Deed of Amendment will be made available free of charge 
(subject to any applicable restrictions relating to persons resident in Restricted Jurisdictions) on 
Aldermore's and FirstRand Limited's website (https://www.investors.aldermore.co.uk and 
https://www.firstrand.co.za respectively). The content of these websites nor the content of any other 
website accessible from hyperlinks on such websites is incorporated into, or forms part of, this 
announcement.  

Enquiries 

Teneo Blue Rubicon, public relations adviser to FirstRand 
Offeror and FirstRand Ltd 

Tel: +44 (0)20 7420 3195 

Anthony Silverman  

Lansons, public relations adviser to Aldermore Tel: +44 (0)7860 101715   

Tom Baldock  

https://www.investors.aldermore.co.uk/
https://www.firstrand.co.za/

